

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020
District 1, Project No. D0-0006
District 2, Project No. D0-0007
District 3, Project No. D0-0008**

Advertised: October 22, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.22)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 13, 2019

BASE BID					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Onyx Paving Company Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066100	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,600.00	7,600.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	91,000.00	91,000.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
4	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	SQYD	240	200.00	48,000.00	55.00	13,200.00
5	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	72	550.00	39,600.00	300.00	21,600.00
6	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	138	5,000.00	690,000.00	4,400.00	607,200.00
7	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	9	5,000.00	45,000.00	4,400.00	39,600.00
8	731517	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER)	SQFT	440	50.00	22,000.00	42.00	18,480.00
9	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	1,160	50.00	58,000.00	42.00	48,720.00
10	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	EA	44	1,000.00	44,000.00	1,150.00	50,600.00
11	066420	ADDITIONAL GRINDING AND GROOVING(GRIND RAMP LIP AT FLOW LINE)	EA	4	200.00	800.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
12	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DITECTED WORK	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 12	1,077,400.00	1,010,000.00
---------------------------------------	---------------------	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020
District 1, Project No. D0-0006
District 2, Project No. D0-0007
District 3, Project No. D0-0008**

Advertised: October 22, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.22)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 13, 2019

BASE BID					2 S&H Civilworks Colton, CA 92324		3 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066100	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	81,440.00	81,440.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	18,000.00	18,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	SQYD	240	25.00	6,000.00	35.00	8,400.00
5	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	72	200.00	14,400.00	470.00	33,840.00
6	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	138	5,000.00	690,000.00	5,200.00	717,600.00
7	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	9	5,000.00	45,000.00	7,200.00	64,800.00
8	731517	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER)	SQFT	440	30.00	13,200.00	15.00	6,600.00
9	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	1,160	30.00	34,800.00	17.00	19,720.00
10	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	EA	44	1,000.00	44,000.00	260.00	11,440.00
11	066420	ADDITIONAL GRINDING AND GROOVING(GRIND RAMP LIP AT FLOW LINE)	EA	4	1,500.00	6,000.00	900.00	3,600.00
12	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DITECTED WORK	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 12	1,026,400.00	1,067,440.00
---------------------------------------	---------------------	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020
District 1, Project No. D0-0006
District 2, Project No. D0-0007
District 3, Project No. D0-0008**

Advertised: October 22, 2019 (Agenda Item: 3.22)

Addenda: None

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, November 13, 2019

BASE BID					4 L.C. Paving & Sealing, Inc. Escondido, CA 92029			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
1	066100	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00		
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00		
3	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00		
4	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE	SQYD	240	54.00	12,960.00		
5	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	72	500.00	36,000.00		
6	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	138	7,475.00	1,031,550.00		
7	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	9	3,920.00	35,280.00		
8	731517	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER)	SQFT	440	21.00	9,240.00		
9	017303	MINOR CONCRETE (SPANDREL) (CRS 209)	SQFT	1,160	21.00	24,360.00		
10	731656	CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	EA	44	400.00	17,600.00		
11	066420	ADDITIONAL GRINDING AND GROOVING(GRIND RAMP LIP AT FLOW LINE)	EA	4	450.00	1,800.00		
12	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DITECTED WORK	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00		

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 12	1,345,790.00
---------------------------------------	---------------------

Subcontractors

**Project: Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
For Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020
District 1, District 2 and District 3**

**District 1, Project No. D0-0006
Project No.: District 2, Project No. D0-0007
District 3, Project No. D0-0008**

Apparent Low Bidder: Onyx Paving Company Inc.

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
NONE	N/A